## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
AGC, LLC		104/27/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cloudco, Inc.
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813468	SUGARSONIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)252-6741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-252-7300 x2294

Email: paul.cardenas@amgreetings.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Cardenas
Address Line 1: One American Road
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUGARSONIC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Cardenas
Signature:	/paulcardenas/
Date:	06/02/2010
	TRADEMARK

900163529 REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0388

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0389

# TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGC, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, having its principal place of business at One American Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44144, has adopted and is using the marks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, for which it owns the corresponding United States Trademark Applications and Registrations set forth in said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications, and registrations; and

WHEREAS, Cloudco, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One American Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44144, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$One Dollar and 00/100 (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in said Exhibit A together with so much of the goodwill of the business in connection with which each of the marks is used and which is symbolized by the marks, the corresponding applications and registrations for said marks as set forth in said Exhibit A, and the right to bring suit and to recover from third parties and collect for past infringements of said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the date set forth below.

AGC, LLC

By: //////
Title Assistant Secretary, AGC, LC

Date: April 27, 2010

STATE OF OHIO ) ss.: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

PAUL CARDENAS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
CUYAHOGA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires January 28, 2014

On this 27th day of April, 2010, before me personally appeared Stephent School who is personally known by me, and who acknowledged to me that he/she is the above-identified assignor, and that he/she is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said Assignor.

# Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	Application/ Registration No.	Country	<u>Status</u>
SUGARSONIC	Reg. No. 2,813,468	United States	Registered
SUGARSONIC	RN TMA622035	Canada	Registered
SUGARSONIC	AN 1275035-00	Canada	Pending

**RECORDED: 06/02/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0391